
2011 Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Jun 22, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-39   Home: 3-12   Away: 1-21   Neutral: 9-6   Southeastern: 3-23

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Becca Carden  . 3 3 5 51-51 158 24 53 10 3 6 24 87  . 5 5 1 12 2 35 0  . 3 8 7 1 1 10-11 72 6 3  . 9 6 3

 3 Tori Mort  . 2 9 4 42-26 68 14 20 2 1 1 10 27  . 3 9 7 6 1 15 0  . 3 6 0 0 2 6-7 23 2 1  . 9 6 2

28 Linnea Ketcher  . 2 9 2 42-34 96 11 28 0 1 0 5 30  . 3 1 3 10 0 30 0  . 3 5 8 0 4 8-10 43 0 5  . 8 9 6

12 Courtney Breault  . 2 6 4 42-41 106 10 28 7 0 3 19 44  . 4 1 5 23 3 18 0  . 3 9 7 4 0 1-1 53 37 5  . 9 4 7

 1 Macy Burr  . 2 5 8 42-19 62 8 16 0 0 0 1 16  . 2 5 8 3 0 22 0  . 2 9 2 0 2 4-6 25 1 2  . 9 2 9

 9 Ashley Martindale  . 2 5 8 42-9 31 10 8 0 0 0 1 8  . 2 5 8 2 0 5 0  . 3 0 3 0 2 4-5 8 0 2  . 8 0 0

20 Chloe Oprzedek  . 2 3 8 52-52 143 11 34 6 2 0 12 44  . 3 0 8 4 2 30 1  . 2 6 7 1 3 8-12 89 98 14  . 9 3 0

 0 Jennifer Rambo  . 2 3 0 46-43 126 7 29 1 1 2 13 38  . 3 0 2 7 0 39 0  . 2 7 1 0 2 3-3 78 38 7  . 9 4 3

 4 Jayme Gee  . 2 2 8 49-49 114 5 26 8 0 0 6 34  . 2 9 8 22 0 39 0  . 3 4 8 2 0 2-3 242 22 6  . 9 7 8

62 Amanda Caldwell  . 1 9 0 16-4 21 1 4 1 2 1 7 12  . 5 7 1 0 2 9 0  . 2 6 1 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000

16 Amanda Geile  . 1 8 2 39-29 77 4 14 2 0 2 5 22  . 2 8 6 10 2 27 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 1-1 61 1 1  . 9 8 4

 5 Stephanie Brewer  . 1 6 2 41-36 105 3 17 3 0 1 6 23  . 2 1 9 7 1 35 1  . 2 2 1 0 1 0-0 184 9 6  . 9 7 0

29 Brittany Griffiths  . 1 5 5 32-31 71 14 11 2 0 1 4 16  . 2 2 5 14 0 20 1  . 2 9 4 0 4 0-1 28 44 7  . 9 1 1

14 Jessica Robison  . 1 0 5 35-21 57 2 6 2 0 0 3 8  . 1 4 0 14 0 26 0  . 2 8 2 0 0 0-0 28 36 10  . 8 6 5

McGuirt, L  . 0 8 8 24-20 57 6 5 1 0 1 2 9  . 1 5 8 7 0 22 0  . 1 8 8 0 0 1-1 29 17 1  . 9 7 9

--------------------

26 Brea Van de Pol 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 7 Leslie Dixon  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000

44 Chelsea Cohen  . 1 4 3 4-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 2 8 0 1.000

 6 Amanda Summerford  . 0 0 0 12-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

 8 Lindsey Wells  . 0 0 0 6-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

21 Morgan Clark  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

32 Kim Jones  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 34 4  . 9 0 9

 2 Hope McLemore  . 0 0 0 5-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 12 3  . 8 4 2

Totals  . 2 3 1 52 1311 138 303 45 10 18 121 422  . 3 2 2 142 14 377 3  . 3 1 1 8 21 48-61 999 368 78  . 9 4 6

Opponents  . 3 0 5 52 1382 284 421 63 6 48 250 640  . 4 6 3 154 19 244 3  . 3 7 9 14 34 62-76 1044 380 45  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (320), Opp (325). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (10). IBB - Team (3), Carden 3, Opp (8). Picked off - Mort 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 Kim Jones  4 . 1 9 4-16 30 25 10 2/0 1 132.0 162 98 79 56 109 18 3 13  . 2 9 3 5 10 0 4 15

 2 Hope McLemore  4 . 4 3 4-11 21 12 6 0/1 0 85.1 92 70 54 31 71 15 1 18  . 2 7 1 2 6 3 5 9

McGuirt, L  5 . 1 0 3-10 25 13 2 0/0 0 71.1 96 69 52 51 46 22 0 7  . 3 2 3 11 3 2 3 6

--------------------

44 Chelsea Cohen  6 . 5 7 2-2 17 2 1 0/1 0 43.2 69 46 41 15 18 7 2 10  . 3 6 5 4 0 0 2 4

 6 Amanda Summerford 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 7 7 13-39 52 52 19 3/1 1 333.0 421 284 227 154 244 63 6 48  . 3 0 5 23 19 5 14 34

Opponents  1 . 9 7 39-13 52 52 29 16/5 3 348.0 303 138 98 142 377 45 10 18  . 2 3 1 22 14 7 8 21

PB - Team (8), Gee 5, Caldwell 3, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Gee (62-76), McGuirt, L (24-30), Jones, K

(23-26), McLemore (10-12), Cohen (5-8).



2011 Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Jun 22, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

62 Amanda Caldwell 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 3 0

 7 Leslie Dixon 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Chelsea Cohen 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

 8 Lindsey Wells 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Brea Van de Pol 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Amanda Geile 63 61 1 1  . 9 8 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

McGuirt, L 47 29 17 1  . 9 7 9 0 24 6  . 8 0 0 0 0

 4 Jayme Gee 270 242 22 6  . 9 7 8 1 62 14  . 8 1 6 5 0

 5 Stephanie Brewer 199 184 9 6  . 9 7 0 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Becca Carden 81 72 6 3  . 9 6 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Tori Mort 26 23 2 1  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Courtney Breault 95 53 37 5  . 9 4 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Jennifer Rambo 123 78 38 7  . 9 4 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Chloe Oprzedek 201 89 98 14  . 9 3 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Macy Burr 28 25 1 2  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Brittany Griffiths 79 28 44 7  . 9 1 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Kim Jones 44 6 34 4  . 9 0 9 0 23 3  . 8 8 5 0 0

28 Linnea Ketcher 48 43 0 5  . 8 9 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Jessica Robison 74 28 36 10  . 8 6 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Hope McLemore 19 4 12 3  . 8 4 2 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

 9 Ashley Martindale 10 8 0 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Amanda Summerford 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Morgan Clark 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1445 999 368 78  . 9 4 6 11 62 14  . 8 1 6 8 0

Opponents 1469 1044 380 45  . 9 6 9 10 48 13  . 7 8 7 10 0


